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411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-3 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 
7, 2019 and October 14, 2019. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY20 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

:Pl~br-·1-r 
/oNIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

Prepared by: Alyssa Campos 

MD:ac 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

October 7, 2019 through October 14, 2019 
PAGE 1OF1 

Agenda Date: October 22, 2019 

Claimant 

Berrelleza, Claudia 
Collins, Robert 
Crocker, Bradley 
Drees, Charles 
Guaiaca, Irene T. 
Hoskens, Annette 
Huyck, Melisa 
Lindsey, Maritza 
Morqan, Tamara 
Pickens, Sherrell 
St. Amant, Gerald 
Ulaeto, Malchijah T 

Amount 

$ 1, 148.14 
363.02 

3,374.70 
Amount Unknown 

3,352.78 
225.00 
500.00 
115.00 
500.00 

100,000.00 
698.25 

Amount Unknown 


