

October 22, 2019

C-3

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 7, 2019 and October 14, 2019.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY20 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

Prepared by: Alyssa Campos

MD:ac

Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT October 7, 2019 through October 14, 2019 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: October 22, 2019

St. Amant, Gerald Ulaeto, Malchijah T

Claimant	Amount
Berrelleza, Claudia	\$ 1,148.14
Collins, Robert	363.02
Crocker, Bradley	3,374.70
Drees, Charles	Amount Unknown
Guajaca, Irene T.	3,352.78
Hoskens, Annette	225.00
Huyck, Melisa	500.00
Lindsey, Maritza	115.00
Morgan, Tamara	500.00
Pickens, Sherrell	100,000.00

698.25

Amount Unknown